



STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of MANUEL ANGEL GONZALEZ, Member No. 219130, A Member of the State Bar. Case Nos.: 07-O-13329, etc.

ORDER MODIFYING ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION

The Order approving the parties' Stipulation Re Facts, Conclusions of Law and Disposition, which was filed on December 7, 2010, is hereby modified to delete the language regarding increasing the period of actual suspension in this matter. Accordingly, the period of actual suspension recommended in this matter will be as originally set forth in the parties' Stipulation.

Any objection to this order must be filed within 15 days of its service. If no timely objection is filed, the stipulation as modified¹ remains approved, and a staff member of the State Bar Court is directed to transmit the record in this matter to the Supreme Court without further delay.

Dated: December **A** , 2010

DONALD F. MILES Judge of the State Bar Court

¹ In addition to the language which is now being deleted, the order approving the parties' Stipulation contained two other modifications.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on December 21, 2010, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER MODIFYING ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

MANUEL A. GONZALEZ LAW OFC MANUEL A GONZALEZ 1901 1ST AVE STE 156 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

by certified mail, No. , with return receipt requested, through the United States Postal Service at , California, addressed as follows:

by overnight mail at , California, addressed as follows:

 \boxtimes

 \boxtimes

by fax transmission, at fax number . No error was reported by the fax machine that I used.

By personal service by leaving the documents in a sealed envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served with a receptionist or a person having charge of the attorney's office, addressed as follows:

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

ELI MORGENSTERN, ESQ., Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on December 21, 2010.

sell. Litth

Case Administrator State Bar Court